

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 10/24/19 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 1

**PROJECT NO. 087-491 & 016-491
PCN NO. I5t0 & i5t1
Engineer's Estimate \$ 202,669.28**

COUNTY: Pennington Pipe Repair

CONTRACT TIME: May 22, 2020

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD		Quinn Construction Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
087-491, PCN i5t0								
002 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	21,600.00	21,600.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
003 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	355.60		0.00	9.65	3,431.54	15.00	5,334.00
004 Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	1635.00		0.00	7.67	12,540.45	13.00	21,255.00
005 Borrow Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	760.00		0.00	26.00	19,760.00	30.00	22,800.00
006 Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
007 Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
008 Base Course	Ton	266.00		0.00	34.70	9,230.20	35.00	9,310.00
009 Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	83.80		0.00	310.00	25,978.00	275.00	23,045.00
010 Pipe Culvert Undercut	CuYd	38.00		0.00	15.00	570.00	15.00	570.00
011 60" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	90.00		0.00	215.00	19,350.00	200.00	18,000.00
012 60" RCP, Install	Ft	90.00		0.00	110.00	9,900.00	130.00	11,700.00
013 60" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	2.00		0.00	2,540.00	5,080.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
014 60" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	2.00		0.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
015 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	180.00		0.00	0.90	162.00	1.00	180.00
016 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	180.00		0.00	0.90	162.00	1.00	180.00
017 Flagging	Hour	100.00		0.00	28.99	2,899.00	28.99	2,899.00
018 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	105.00		0.00	3.70	388.50	4.00	420.00
019 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
020 Type 3 Barricade	Each	16.00		0.00	24.50	392.00	22.00	352.00
021 Detour Signing	SqFt	560.30		0.00	9.50	5,322.85	9.00	5,042.70
022 Class C Riprap	Ton	174.00		0.00	69.00	12,006.00	90.00	15,660.00
023 Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	13.00		0.00	60.00	780.00	55.00	715.00
024 Fertilizing	Lb	750.00		0.00	1.80	1,350.00	1.75	1,312.50
025 Fiber Mulching	Lb	1000.00		0.00	1.80	1,800.00	1.75	1,750.00
026 Temporary Diversion Channel for Fish Passage	Each	1.00		0.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
027 Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	196.00		0.00	4.50	882.00	3.00	588.00
016-491, PCN i5t1								
029 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
030 Clear and Grub Tree	Each	1.00		0.00	750.00	750.00	550.00	550.00
031 Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	720.00	720.00	550.00	550.00
032 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	184.40		0.00	3.70	682.28	3.50	645.40
033 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,450.00	1,450.00	1,320.00	1,320.00
034 Type 3 Barricade	Each	10.00		0.00	24.50	245.00	22.00	220.00
035 Class C Riprap	Ton	87.00		0.00	80.00	6,960.00	90.00	7,830.00
036 Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	7.00		0.00	60.00	420.00	55.00	385.00
037 Fertilizing	Lb	380.00		0.00	1.80	684.00	1.75	665.00
038 Fiber Mulching	Lb	500.00		0.00	1.80	900.00	1.75	875.00
039 Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	98.00		0.00	4.50	441.00	3.00	294.00
				0.00		187,436.82		204,847.60

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 10/24/19 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 1

**PROJECT NO. 087-491 & 016-491
PCN NO. I5t0 & i5t1
Engineer's Estimate \$ 202,669.28**

COUNTY: Pennington Pipe Repair

CONTRACT TIME: May 22, 2020

Lind-Exco
Rapid City SD

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
087-491, PCN i5t0									
002	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	15,841.20	15,841.20		0.00		0.00
003	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	355.60	11.30	4,018.28		0.00		0.00
004	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	1635.00	15.67	25,620.45		0.00		0.00
005	Borrow Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	760.00	11.04	8,390.40		0.00		0.00
006	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	2,961.51	2,961.51		0.00		0.00
007	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00	11,054.46	11,054.46		0.00		0.00
008	Base Course	Ton	266.00	36.46	9,698.36		0.00		0.00
009	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	83.80	347.26	29,100.39		0.00		0.00
010	Pipe Culvert Undercut	CuYd	38.00	15.00	570.00		0.00		0.00
011	60" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	90.00	238.65	21,478.50		0.00		0.00
012	60" RCP, Install	Ft	90.00	89.98	8,098.20		0.00		0.00
013	60" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	2.00	2,822.38	5,644.76		0.00		0.00
014	60" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	2.00	488.39	976.78		0.00		0.00
015	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	180.00	1.04	187.20		0.00		0.00
016	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	180.00	1.04	187.20		0.00		0.00
017	Flagging	Hour	100.00	28.99	2,899.00		0.00		0.00
018	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	105.00	4.15	435.75		0.00		0.00
019	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	3,043.72	3,043.72		0.00		0.00
020	Type 3 Barricade	Each	16.00	27.67	442.72		0.00		0.00
021	Detour Signing	SqFt	560.30	11.07	6,202.52		0.00		0.00
022	Class C Riprap	Ton	174.00	105.77	18,403.98		0.00		0.00
023	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	13.00	69.18	899.34		0.00		0.00
024	Fertilizing	Lb	750.00	2.08	1,560.00		0.00		0.00
025	Fiber Mulching	Lb	1000.00	2.08	2,080.00		0.00		0.00
026	Temporary Diversion Channel for Fish Passage	Each	1.00	46,595.08	46,595.08		0.00		0.00
027	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	196.00	6.41	1,256.36		0.00		0.00
016-491, PCN i5t1									
029	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	4,634.76	4,634.76		0.00		0.00
030	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	1.00	1,299.56	1,299.56		0.00		0.00
031	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00	4,437.66	4,437.66		0.00		0.00
032	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	184.40	4.15	765.26		0.00		0.00
033	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	1,660.21	1,660.21		0.00		0.00
034	Type 3 Barricade	Each	10.00	27.67	276.70		0.00		0.00
035	Class C Riprap	Ton	87.00	118.20	10,283.40		0.00		0.00
036	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	7.00	69.17	484.19		0.00		0.00
037	Fertilizing	Lb	380.00	2.08	790.40		0.00		0.00
038	Fiber Mulching	Lb	500.00	2.08	1,040.00		0.00		0.00
039	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	98.00	6.41	628.18		0.00		0.00
					253,946.48		0.00		0.00